06-09	-2003 lesulo	
Form PTO-1595 6-3-03 RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10246	57408 _3D Docket: IR-2954(MT)(3509)	
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ V V V V V V To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. V V V V		
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Scott R. Lefferts	Name: Lord Corporation	
Chris E. Casbohm	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗔 Yes 🔀 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖾 Assignment 🖳 Merger	111 Lord Drive	
Security Agreement 🛛 🖓 Change of Name	Street Address:	
Qther		
12/23/2002 and 12/20/2002	City: <u>Cary</u> State: <u>NC</u> Zip: <u>27511</u>	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	01/06/2003	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/337,182	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? 🏬 Yes 🕅 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jeffrey S. Bernard, Reg. No.: 50,020 Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$40.00	
Dougherty, Clements & Hofer	Enclosed - Credit Card Payment Form Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to depositieccount	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:1901 Roxborough Road	C A	
Suite 300		
CharlotteState:NCZip:28211	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey S. Bernard, Reg. No.: 50,020	information is true and correct and any attached copy	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Mail documents to be recorded wit	h required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 014135 FRAME: 0098

Scott R. Lefferts I-3-0.3 Chris E. Casbohm Internal Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	he attached original documents or copy thereof. nd address of receiving party(ies) Lord Corporation Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	111 Lord Drive
12/23/2002 and 12/20/2002 City: Ca Execution Date: Additional 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the end	ryState:_NCZip: ²⁷⁵
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e 	name(s) & address(es) attached?
JR-2954 (MT) (3509) Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	nber of applications and patents involve
Dougherty, Clements & Hofer Internal Address:	e (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00 losed - Credit Card Payment Form Enclosed horized to be charged to deposit accour
Street Address:1901 Roxborough Road	account number: 1448
City:State:Zip:28211 (Attach du	plicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc
DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	ЭЕ
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is is a true copy of the original document. Christopher L. Bernard, Reg. No.: 48,234 	s true and correct and any attached cop 01/08/2003
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach	Date

IR-2954(MT) (3509)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Scott R. Lefferts and Chris E. Casbohm (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

SPRING EYE SCARF GAP PROTECTOR DEVICE AND ASSOCIATED ELASTOMERIC BUSHING ASSEMBLY

_____ for which U.S. Patent Application No. ______ was filed on ______; or

X_ for which an application for a United States Patent is being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith; and

WHEREAS, LORD CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and engaged in business at 111 Lord Drive, Cary, North Carolina, 27511, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five U.S. Dollars (\$5.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protections in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any application claiming priority to/from the application, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension, or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term(s) for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country

1



PATENT REEL: 014135 FRAME: 0100

IR-2954(MT) (3509)

whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereof, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said application, and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce said invention, said application, and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof in foreign countries which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

SIGNATURES

The signatures must correspond to the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

INVENTOR #1

Scott R. Lefferts

12/23/02

Date Signed

Submitted and sworn to, or affirmed before me this 23^{-1} day of <u>December</u>, 2002.

Signature of Notary Public:	Complex Follow	(SEAL)
My Commission Expires:	PAMELA J, FORBES, NOTARY PUBLIC ERIE FRIE COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 1, 2004	



PATENT REEL: 014135 FRAME: 0101 IR-2954(MT) (3509)

INVENTOR # 2

Chris E. Casbohm

Date Signed

12-20-02

Submitted and sworn to, or affirmed before me this <u>20</u> day of <u>Queucous</u>, 20 02.

reglia Signature of Notary Public (SEAL) ветен My Commission Expires:



FIRST CLASS MAILING CERTIFICATE

Date of Deposit:	June 2, 2003
Type of Document(s):	 Amended Recordation Form (PTO-1595) (1 page) Original Recordation and Notice of Non-Recordation (5 pages) Post Card Receipt
Serial No.:	10/337,182
Filing Date:	January 6, 2003
File Reference:	IR-2954 (MT)(3509)
Title:	Spring Eye Scarf Gap Protector Device and Associated Elastomeric Bushing Assembly

I hereby certify that the documents identified above are being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Deri K. Atto Terri K. Lester



MAY 28, 2003

PTAS

DOUGHERTY, CLEMENTS & HOFER CHRISTOPHER L. BERNARD 1901 ROXBOROUGH ROAD SUITE 300 CHARLOTTE, NC 28211



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102347495

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT ADEQUATELY IDENTIFY THE PROPERTY NUMBER(S). THE APPLICATION NUMBER AND SERIES CODE OR THE SERIAL NUMBER AND FILING DATE IS REQUIRED.

PAULA MCCRAY, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 01/13/2003